



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol. XV Aizawl Tuesday 9. 12. 1986 Agrahayana 18, SE 1908 Issue No. 78

C O R R I G E N D U M

No.A.12018/6/85-P&AR(C), the 9th December, 1986, In the Mizoram Judicial Service Rules, 1986 published in the Mizoram Gazette dt. 17.11.1986, Issue No. 75(B), the following errors/missing words should be read as :—

- i) the word "defind" under Rule 2(f) in the fifth line should be read as "defined".
- ii) the following words "or posts" left out in the fourth line under Rule 4(3) should be inserted between the words "temporary post" and "as may be".
- iii) the following words "Deputy Legal Remembrancer" left out in the seventh line under Rule 5(d) should be inserted between the words "Legal Remembrancer" and "Assistant Legal Remembrancer".
- iv) the figure "1000" appeared between the figures "1900" and "2000" in the last line under Rule 9(2) should be "100".
- v) the figure "-40-" left out in the second line of para 4 undar Rule 13 should be inserted between "EB" and "1200".

Lakhama,
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.